

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 18, संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहिद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110016 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg New Delhi 110 016

BY HAND

Dated: March 09, 2015

F.11019/3/2012-KVS (Admn.II)

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Nomination of Mrs. Rina Ray, Additional Secretary, School Education and Literacy in the Ministry of Human Resource Development as Vice Chairperson, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and its Board of Governors.

In accordance with Rule 3(i)(c) and Rule 19(1)(i) (c) of the Memorandum of Association and Rules of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, the Minister of Human Resource Development and Chairperson, KVS has nominated Mrs. Rina Ray, Additional Secretary, School Education and Literacy in the Ministry of Human Resource Development as Vice Chairperson, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and its Board of Governors. The same is accordingly notified.

All concerned may please note.

[G K Srivastava]
ADDL. COMMISSIONER [ADMN] &
MEMBER- SECRETARY
KVS & BOG.

DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. Mrs. Rina Ray, Additional Secretary, SE & L, MHRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. A copy of the Memorandum of Association & Rules of KVS along with the Annual Report for the year 2013-14 is annexed.
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble HRM & Chairperson, KVS, MHRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to the Secretary, SE & L, MHRD & Deputy Chairperson, KVS, MHRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary (UT II), MHRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. All Members of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and its BOG.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner (EDP) with a request to upload on the KVS website.